Delivering Certainty
POWER ENGINEERING
HAMER POWER ENGINEERING
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Inner cone connectors
Easy to install, range-taking MV switchgear connections for EN 50180/50181 Sizes 2 and 3
nkt cables manufactures a wide range of cables
and cable accessories and is the leading supplier of

Hamer Limited
85a Falsgrave Street, Phillipstown, Christchurch
Freephone 0800 239 239, Fax 0800 231 231
nkt cables screened connectors for Size 2 and Size 3 interfaces
Hamer Code Interface type
Continuous
nominal current
A
System Voltage Application range Dimemsions
Cross Section1, mm2 Insulation diameter, mm Approx length2
11kV 22kV 33kV Min Max Min Max mm
NKTCPI236120 2
800
   25 120 21.2 33.6 190
NKTCPI236185 2    120 185 28.9 40.0/44.03 190
NKTCPI236300 2    240 300 28.9 40.0/44.03 190
NKTCPI336120 3
1250
   50 120 21.2 33.6 195
NKTCPI336185 3    120 185 21.2 33.6 195
NKTCPI336300 3    240 300 28.9 36.4/37.83 195
NKTCPI336630 3    400 630 34.0 45.6 195
NKTCPI336630A 3    400 630 39.1 51.0 195
Test requirements
Test Test voltage Requirements
Partial discharge 42kV XLPE cable: ≤5 pC
AC withstand 5 min 117kV

Long
duration
current
impulse (125
A, 30/75 µs)
Lightning
current
impulse (5/10
kA, 8/20 µs)
Partial
discharge at
1.05x Uc
Approx
length9
kV kV kA kV kV kV pC mm
NKT-SPI2-24-5 24 30 5 125 60.6 79.7 <5 340
NKT-SPI3-42-10 42 52.5 10 200 99.4 140.0 <5 460
Delivering Certainty
POWER ENGINEERING
HAMER POWER ENGINEERING
PRODUCT DATA SHEET